
, 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~2=1 ______ _ 

DATE: ____ 6=/=18~/0=9~----------------

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project# 0705 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~M==an=d=e=se~W~h=it~e~C=o=ns=tru~ct=io=n=·~In=c~·---------------------

Reason for Change Order: Seal tile brick at building exterior. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

1,996,000 
290 849 

2,286,849 

1 912 

2,288,761 

DATE: 6-22-09 

DATE: 6-22-09 

DATE: 7-2-09 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County D 
Contractor D 
Field D 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 21 

DATE: 6/18/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Seal tile brick at building exterior. 

Original Contract Sum $ 1,996,000 
~--~-----------------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~$~2~9~0~,~8~4~9~-------------------

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,286,849 
~--~-----------------------

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 1,912 
~~~----------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,288,761 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (~ (decreased) 
(unchanged) by 0 (zero) days. 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the 
Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

*RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 1~ft:/ 
ACCEPTED BY. DATE: ¢~~ 

lo l ,g_ L D ~ Approved by: DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: (p/; r/o! 
I 

Approved by: DATE: 
R:)z:z-}4; 

* The amount of this Change Order exceeds the remainder of the amount authorized 
by Board of County Commissioners on 2/ll/09, for the Owner's Designated 
Representative to approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - I 



June 17, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Chauge Order Proposal #21 

Nancy, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal #21 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
Seal tile brick at building exterior. 
The lump sum cost for this change is an lftcnase of $1912 . Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting 0 days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, Fl32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



Chanae Order Proposalll 
COP D&uftitiw: Sail~ 
Date: 6fl7m 

C8ll l)l8c:luPnoN ~ 

01000 GalCial Coadi.lioas MWCI 3'75 0.0 

01020 Pamits&Fcas NASSAU COUNTY 0.0 

0150 Mllterials Tcs~Ut@ MWCI 

02200 Sitewodt!Uiililics WAlDING 0.0 

02660 Wclls MWCI 

02&31 Fonciut!~Enclosun:s MWCI 

02900 ·~ ST JOHNS 

03100 ~ Ccocmc Forms liTANWAU.S 

03300 ClP CcncreiD'Masonr DEEPsourn 

05500 Sln!clur81 Sled 

06100 RouP ClrJ-try MWCI 

06200 Fmish Carpcmy MWCI 

06400 An:bitcctunl Woodwcrt STAR QUALITY 0.0 

07212 Ri&id iDsulalion md Roofin& AXIOM 

07900 Joild s..lats MWCI 

08111 Doon, FIIIIDCS md ~ AMERICAN DOOR 

08211 IDslall Doors md Hanlwan: MWCI 

08250 at..s md GlariDa ATI.ANTIC GLAZING 

09215 v ....... Plasb:r md Shla:o SUN COAST 

09255 Mebll F,..,q md Drywall SUNCOAST 0.0 

09300 CtnmicTile TEALm.E 

09511 Ac:ousliaol CciliD& T"tlc SUNCOAST 

09650 Rcsilicat flooriDs/Carpal TEALm.E 

09900 PainliDg PAINTING UNUMITED 0.0 

10160 Toilet PartiliOIIS UNITED SALES 

10522 Fn EXTK::.biDets/Siplgc UNITED SALES 

10800 Toilet Accessories UNITED SALES 

11450 Applianccs (mstaJI oaly) MWCI 

15000 HVAC GRAU MECHANICAL - - - 0.~ 

15400 Plumbing SCOTT 

16000 Elec:triaol &. FnABm SOU1HEAST - - 0.0 

16100 Gcm:rator &. A TS ZABATT * - - - - 0.0 

SUBTOTALS t,GI - - ' - y ,:~ ,' 

0.0 

0.0 

Sab-Total I ,GO I I 9.3 

Profitt Fee loU 15.00% SeeCOP 1.4 

0.0 

Sab-Total 

I CUT 

Sab-Total I :I 10.6 

0.0 

10.6 

0.() 

I ofl 6111110119 



' . 

Liability--­

Pro ...... Liablilily ......._ 

Total Cost 
Design-Build 

porSF 

2of2 


