
Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County 0 
Contractor 0 
Field 0 
Other 0 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20 

DATE: 6/18/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Revise monument sign to include stucco bands and brick elements to match 
building exterior. 

Original Contract Sum $ _1~,_9_9_6~,_0~0~0~------------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ $288,234 
~--~-----------------------

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,284,234 
~--~-----------------------

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 2,615 
~~~----------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,286,849 

~--~-----------------------

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be ~ (decreased) 
(unchanged) by 0 (zero) days. 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the 
Contract and all provisio s of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

*RECOMMENDED BY: 

ACCEPTED 

Approved by: 

Approved by: 

Approved by: 
County Coo 

* The amount of this Change 
Board of County Commissioners 
Representative to approve a total 
balance after this change order is: 

DATE: tf #t5 /t7 f_ 

DATE: ~ 
DATE: lQ h(l~ 
DATE: (o /r((oj 

DATE: {;;/~/?J~ 
is deducted from the amount authorized by 

on 2/11/09, for the Owner's Designated 
amount not to exceed $50,000. The remaining 
$1,898. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - 1 



* The amount of this Change Order exceeds the remainder of the amount 
by Board of County Commissioners on 2/11/09, for the Owner's 
Representative to approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form 

authorized 
Designated 

-2 



Mandese 
.__._. White Construction, Inc . 

June 17, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #lO 

Nancy, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal #20 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
Revise monument sign to include stucco bands and brick elements to match buDding exterior. 
The lump sum cost for this change is an lncnase of S 1615. Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting 0 days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDESE WillTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, Fl32605 • (352) 332-92n • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



COP~:~SipM..._I'­

Date:6117M 

a. Dll8CRIPI'ION 

01000 Ocnc:ral Coadilioos 

01020 Pami1s & Foes 

0150 MlolcMls Tcstiu8 

02200 SitewolkiUiililies 

02660 Wclls 

02&31 F~ 

02900 I aadscapina 

03100 IDsulaliDs Conadc Forms 

03300 CIP~ 

ossoo Sttuctural Sled 

06100 Roup ClrpcDlry 

06200 Fmish ClrpcDlry 

06400 An:bikx:lunll Woociw<ld< 

07212 Rigid losulalioo IIIII Roofing 

07900 Joiat Sc:allats 

08111 Doors, FIIIIDCS IIIII HardwiR 

08211 IDslall Doon IIIII Hlriwln: 

08250 rn- IIIII OlaziD& 

0921S v ... - Pldm 11111 Sma:o 

092SS MGIIIII'nlaliD& IIIII Drywall 

09300 Ccnmicltle 

09Sll Acoustic.l CeiliDg Ide 

096SO Resilicm FlooriJI8ICarpa 

09900 l'aitltiJI8 
10160 Toilat Parlitioas 

10522 Fm: EXTICabincts/Sipag 

10800 Toilet Ac:o:essories 

114SO AppiUm:cs (iDstall only) 

lSOOO HVAC 

1S400 l'lumbia& 
16000 Elc:ctrH:.I & Fin: Allrm 

16100 o-aear&ATS 

SUBTOTALS 

Sab-Total 

Profit/ Fee 

Sab-Total 

I CUT 

Sab-Total 

Chop Order ProposallO 

~ TOTAL liND' LUCIIll ' 

MWCI - -
NASSAUCOUN'IY - -

MWCI 

WALDING 

MWCI 

MWCI 

ST JOHNS 

liT AN W Al.Ui 

DEEPSOliTH -
MWCI 

MWCI 

STAR QUALITY -
AXIOM 

MWCI 

AMERICAN DOOR 

MWCI 

A TI.AN11C GLAZING 

SUNCOAST 895 

SUNCOAST -
mAL TILE 

SUNCOAST 

mAL TILE 

PAINTING UNUMITED . -
UNITED SALES 

UNITED SALES 

UNITED SALES 

MWCI 

ORAU MECHANICAL -
SCOTT 

SOUJHEAST -
ZABATT - -

2,215 -

2.215 

m 15.00% SeeCOP 

I :I 
I ofl 

• • 'itiAJ.i~! ~~&s;-;, 
'.·. ~ '; ;.~-: -, <';;! ;"_:~~ ·:~· !_ . ~ ;._, : ·'"-~ ., 

- 935 5.3 

- - - 0.0 

- - o.c 

960 

- - 0.0 

895 

- - 0.0 

- - - 0.0 

- - o.c 

- 0.0 

- - - o.c 

- 2.'790 
'<', :~·- .. 

1S.9 

0.0 

I I 12.7 

1.9 

0.0 

14.6 

0.0 

14.6 

0.0 



Bddenllilk......._ 

Liability--­

......,_.,_. Lillblllity ......._ 

Total Cost 
Design-Build 

pmSF 

lafl 


